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SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts. Rk. Rp K rtg+/-
72 Rocks Daniel 2037 SCO 0 1 0 0 1 1 ½ 0 ½ 4 70 2086 25 25,25
73 Sreeves Clement 2011 SCO 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 ½ 3,5 75 2121 25 22,75
77 Hookham Jamie 1997 SCO 0 0 0 1 0 ½ 1 0 0 2,5 98 1741 25 -40,25
91 Mac Gregor Ian Ross 1854 SCO 0 1 0 ½ 0 1 ½ 0 ½ 3,5 78 2059 25 48,5
89 Wright Jonathan 1776 SCO 0 0 1 ½ 0 ½ 0 0 ½ 2,5 96 1686 25 -24,25
65 Mc Clement Andrew 1893 SCO ½ ½ 0 1 1 0 ½ 1 1 5,5 32 2182 15 47,25

113 Murdochy Shivan 0 SCO ½ 0 1 0 0 ½ ½ 0 ½ 3 104 1675 25 0
116 Scott Jonathan 0 SCO 0 0 ½ ½ 0 1 ½ ½ 1 4 86 1534 25 0
92 Roy Kiron 0 SCO 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 95 1205 0 0
93 Roy Zak 0 SCO 0 0 0 0 1 ½ ½ 0 1 3 94 1088 0 0
96 Sanders Peter 0 SCO 0 1 0 ½ 0 ½ 0 0 1 3 91 1368 0 0
62 Pannwitz Kai 0 SCO 0 0 0 ½ 0 ½ 1 0 1 3 74 1108 0 0
72 Skillen Fergus 0 SCO 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 4 57 1199 0 0
47 WFM Officer Amy 1823 SCO 0 0 ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ 1 1 4 40 1775 15 2,4
46 WFM Hughes Rhian 1850 SCO 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 46 1856 25 0,5
43 Roy Ali 1762 SCO 0 0 1 0 0 1 ½ 1 ½ 4 53 1293 25 -10
64 Lu Helen 0 SCO 0 0 0 ½ ½ 0 1 0 1 3 76 1138 0 0
69 Mills Captiva 0 SCO 0 0 0 ½ ½ 0 1 0 0 2 79 1034 0 0
66 Wadler Leora 0 SCO 0 0 0 0 ½ ½ 1 0 ½ 2,5 63 1034 0 0

Player overview for sco
Results of the last round for sco

Rd. Bo. No. Name FED Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name FED Rtg No.
9 34 57 FM Biryukov Mikhail RUS 2187 3½ ½ - ½ 3½ Rocks Daniel SCO 2037 72
9 41 73 Sreeves Clement SCO 2011 3 ½ - ½ 3 Baloire Endy ITA 1895 88
9 43 91 Mac Gregor Ian Ross SCO 1854 3 ½ - ½ 2½ Glibstrup Jakob DEN 1978 79
9 45 77 Hookham Jamie SCO 1997 2½ 0 - 1 2½ Glaser Daniel AUT 0 100
9 48 89 Wright Jonathan SCO 1776 2 ½ - ½ 2½ Draskovic Davor MNE 1702 93
9 26 65 Mc Clement Andrew SCO 1893 4½ 1 - 0 4 Popov Mikhail RUS 2017 42
9 51 116 Scott Jonathan SCO 0 3 1 - 0 2½ Di Paolantonio Leonardo ITA 0 104
9 54 89 Giampieri Stefano ITA 1768 2½ ½ - ½ 2½ Murdochy Shivan SCO 0 113
9 48 71 Borioni Giulio ITA 0 2 0 - 1 2 Roy Kiron SCO 0 92
9 50 93 Roy Zak SCO 0 2 1 - 0 2 Palazzetti Mattia ITA 0 91
9 51 96 Sanders Peter SCO 0 2 1 - 0 1 Compagnucci Lorenzo ITA 0 73
9 22 34 Cafaro Luca ITA 0 4 1 - 0 4 Skillen Fergus SCO 0 72
9 38 62 Pannwitz Kai SCO 0 2 1 - 0 2 Gungor Ali Guvenc TUR 0 44
9 31 66 Wadler Leora SCO 0 2 ½ - ½ 2 Fermani Vanessa ITA 0 30
9 39 80 Thode Gilda SUI 0 2½ 1 - 0 2 Mills Captiva SCO 0 69
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9 40 64 Lu Helen SCO 0 2 1 - 0 1½ Lazzarini Sabrina ITA 0 63
9 25 43 Roy Ali SCO 1762 3½ ½ - ½ 3½ Cazacu Gabriela MDA 1559 54
9 16 24 Schulz Anja GER 1987 4 1 - 0 4 WFM Hughes Rhian SCO 1850 46
9 21 37 Misovic Sanja MNE 1943 3 0 - 1 3 WFM Officer Amy SCO 1823 47
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Player details for sco

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. we w-we K rtg+/-
 Rocks Daniel  2037 SCO Rp:2086 Pts. 4

1 22 FM Kleijn Christov 2377 NED 6 s 0 0,12 -0,12 25 -3
2 99 Della Mora David 0 ITA 2 w 1 
3 40 Gevorgyan David 2274 ARM 5 s 0 0,2 -0,2 25 -5
4 52 Ketzetzis Georgios 2222 GRE 3,5 s 0 0,26 -0,26 25 -6,5
5 80 Zupec Jan 1976 SLO 3,5 w 1 0,58 0,42 25 10,5
6 23 FM Valsecchi Alessio 2372 ITA 5 s 1 0,12 0,88 25 22
7 53 Soors Stef 2222 BEL 4 w ½ 0,26 0,24 25 6
8 28 FM Mammadov Ayaz 2331 AZE 5 w 0 0,15 -0,15 25 -3,75
9 57 FM Biryukov Mikhail 2187 RUS 4 s ½ 0,3 0,2 25 5

 Sreeves Clement  2011 SCO Rp:2121 Pts. 3,5
1 23 FM Valsecchi Alessio 2372 ITA 5 w 1 0,1 0,9 25 22,5
2 25 FM Poetz Florian 2364 AUT 4,5 s 1 0,11 0,89 25 22,25
3 15 FM Rombaldoni Axel 2425 ITA 5 w 0 0,08 -0,08 25 -2
4 29 Janev Tihomir 2322 BUL 6 s 0 0,14 -0,14 25 -3,5
5 52 Ketzetzis Georgios 2222 GRE 3,5 w 0 0,23 -0,23 25 -5,75
6 54 Getz Nicolai 2219 NOR 4,5 s 0 0,23 -0,23 25 -5,75
7 94 Giacchetti Lorenzo 1818 ITA 2,5 w 1 0,75 0,25 25 6,25
8 58 Larmuseau Maarten 2169 BEL 5 s 0 0,29 -0,29 25 -7,25
9 88 Baloire Endy 1895 ITA 3,5 w ½ 0,66 -0,16 25 -4

 Hookham Jamie  1997 SCO Rp:1741 Pts. 2,5
1 27 Sivuk Vitaly 2346 UKR 5,5 w 0 0,11 -0,11 25 -2,75
2 45 Stips Felix 2240 ITA 3,5 s 0 0,2 -0,2 25 -5
3 90 Dvornicen Ivan 1859 MDA 3 w 0 0,69 -0,69 25 -17,25
4 87 Karaoulanis Dimitrios 1898 GRE 3 s 1 0,64 0,36 25 9
5 95 Setala Touko 1808 FIN 4,5 w 0 0,75 -0,75 25 -18,75
6 94 Giacchetti Lorenzo 1818 ITA 2,5 s ½ 0,73 -0,23 25 -5,75
7 89 Salentiny Eric 1861 LUX 3 w 1 0,68 0,32 25 8
8 62 Torres Ventosa Pedro Eugenio 2135 ESP 4,5 s 0 0,31 -0,31 25 -7,75
9 100 Glaser Daniel 0 AUT 3,5 w 0 

 Mac Gregor Ian Ross  1854 SCO Rp:2059 Pts. 3,5
1 41 Mordechai Hanan 2263 ISR 5 w 0 0,08 -0,08 25 -2
2 66 Nitelea Barbu-Alexandru 2099 ROU 4,5 s 1 0,2 0,8 25 20
3 36 Massoni Michael 2291 FRA 5 w 0 0,08 -0,08 25 -2
4 64 Homatidis Panagiotis 2123 GRE 4,5 s ½ 0,17 0,33 25 8,25
5 62 Torres Ventosa Pedro Eugenio 2135 ESP 4,5 w 0 0,16 -0,16 25 -4
6 70 Gonzalez Laso Adrian 2059 ESP 3 s 1 0,24 0,76 25 19
7 60 Lach Piotr 2148 POL 4,5 w ½ 0,15 0,35 25 8,75
8 59 De Schampheleire Glen 2156 BEL 4 s 0 0,15 -0,15 25 -3,75
9 79 Glibstrup Jakob 1978 DEN 3 w ½ 0,33 0,17 25 4,25

 Wright Jonathan  1776 SCO Rp:1686 Pts. 2,5
1 39 Rioboo De Larriva Alvaro 2150 ESP 5 w 0 0,1 -0,1 25 -2,5
2 60 Pecurica Milos 2010 MNE 4 s 0 0,21 -0,21 25 -5,25
3 101 Simongini Giacomo 0 ITA 2,5 w 1 
4 66 Martinho Filipe 1973 POR 3,5 s ½ 0,25 0,25 25 6,25
5 58 Davi Alessandro 2027 ITA 4,5 w 0 0,19 -0,19 25 -4,75
6 76 Anaya Lopez Gonzalo Javier 1871 ESP 3 s ½ 0,37 0,13 25 3,25
7 74 Miandro Steven 1878 ITA 3,5 w 0 0,36 -0,36 25 -9
8 81 Gouliaros-Antoniadis Alexandro 1858 GRE 4 s 0 0,39 -0,39 25 -9,75
9 93 Draskovic Davor 1702 MNE 3 w ½ 0,6 -0,1 25 -2,5

 Mc Clement Andrew  1893 SCO Rp:2182 Pts. 5,5
1 4 FM Andersen Mads 2336 DEN 6,5 s ½ 0,08 0,42 15 6,3
2 8 Yanchenko Roman 2273 RUS 4,5 w ½ 0,09 0,41 15 6,15
3 15 De Filomeno Simone 2221 ITA 6,5 w 0 0,13 -0,13 15 -1,95
4 88 Fridgeirsson Dagur Andri 1775 ISL 4 s 1 0,66 0,34 15 5,1
5 23 Lukovic Vladimir 2115 SRB 5,5 w 1 0,22 0,78 15 11,7
6 30 Pluzyan Aram 2081 ARM 4,5 s 0 0,26 -0,26 15 -3,9
7 37 Hampel Felix 2040 GER 4,5 w ½ 0,3 0,2 15 3
8 35 Djordjevic Danilo 2056 SRB 3,5 s 1 0,28 0,72 15 10,8
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9 42 Popov Mikhail 2017 RUS 4 w 1 0,33 0,67 15 10,05
 Murdochy Shivan  0 SCO Rp:1675 Pts. 3

1 51 Kazakos Emmanouil 1981 GRE 5 s ½ 
2 38 Gutierrez Valero Mario 2024 ESP 5,5 w 0 
3 85 Petras Marian 1797 SVK 3,5 s 1 
4 59 Lapidus Mark 1921 EST 5 w 0 
5 73 Hiti Domen 1865 SLO 3,5 s 0 
6 86 Garcia De Lomas Guerrero Carlo 1793 ESP 3,5 w ½ 
7 117 Serdjuks Julians 0 LAT 2,5 s ½ 
8 77 Kalmar Miksa 1851 HUN 3,5 w 0 
9 89 Giampieri Stefano 1768 ITA 3 s ½ 

 Scott Jonathan  0 SCO Rp:1534 Pts. 4
1 54 Suntharalingam Jathavan 1962 NOR 4,5 w 0 
2 86 Garcia De Lomas Guerrero Carlo 1793 ESP 3,5 s 0 
3 97 Scappaticci Gabriele 1496 ITA 3 w ½ 
4 70 Velioniskis Robertas 1873 LTU 4,5 s ½ 
5 88 Fridgeirsson Dagur Andri 1775 ISL 4 w 0 
6 100 Crincoli Leonardo 0 ITA 1,5 s 1 
7 94 Mamaliga Laurentiu 1690 MDA 3 w ½ 
8 101 Dazj Andrea 0 ITA 3,5 s ½ 
9 104 Di Paolantonio Leonardo 0 ITA 2,5 w 1 

 Roy Kiron  0 SCO Rp:1205 Pts. 3
1 39 Pescatore Lorenzo 1855 ITA 3,5 w 0 
2 67 Atayev Huseyn 0 AZE 3,5 s 0 
3 77 Donati Michele 0 ITA 1 w 0 
4 81 Iannello Antonio 0 ITA 3 s 1 
5 75 De Filomeno Claudio 0 ITA 4 w 0 
6 73 Compagnucci Lorenzo 0 ITA 1 s 1 
7 58 Barnabei Stefano 1714 ITA 4,5 w 0 
8 78 Drago Paolo 0 ITA 3 s 0 
9 71 Borioni Giulio 0 ITA 2 s 1 

 Roy Zak  0 SCO Rp:1088 Pts. 3
1 40 Markoja Sebastijan 1847 SLO 4 s 0 
2 66 Andreev Petr 0 RUS 3,5 w 0 
3 74 Cucinotta Alessandro 0 ITA 4 s 0 
4 83 Lopez Popov Ivan 0 LUX 3,5 s 0 
5 - bye -   - - - 1 
6 72 Cibotaru Alexandr 0 MDA 2,5 w ½ 
7 78 Drago Paolo 0 ITA 3 w ½ 
8 75 De Filomeno Claudio 0 ITA 4 s 0 
9 91 Palazzetti Mattia 0 ITA 2 w 1 

 Sanders Peter  0 SCO Rp:1368 Pts. 3
1 43 Martins David Pires 1802 POR 5 w 0 
2 71 Borioni Giulio 0 ITA 2 s 1 
3 53 Shen Yue 1752 ESP 4,5 w 0 
4 61 Ferraguti Francesco 1662 ITA 4 s ½ 
5 69 Bekkink Sereyo 0 NED 4 w 0 
6 58 Barnabei Stefano 1714 ITA 4,5 s ½ 
7 59 Aguiar Henrique 1710 POR 4,5 w 0 
8 81 Iannello Antonio 0 ITA 3 s 0 
9 73 Compagnucci Lorenzo 0 ITA 1 w 1 

 Pannwitz Kai  0 SCO Rp:1108 Pts. 3
1 22 Chao Vale Fernando 1563 ESP 5,5 s 0 
2 40 Falasca Valerio 0 ITA 2,5 w 0 
3 41 Fedotov Nikita 0 RUS 4,5 s 0 
4 28 Arbore Daniele 0 ITA 2,5 w ½ 
5 20 Rodriguez Mellado Antonio 1643 ESP 3,5 s 0 
6 66 Ramundi Lorenzo 0 ITA 2,5 s ½ 
7 - bye -   - - - 1 
8 54 Lukic Lazar 0 MNE 3,5 w 0 
9 44 Gungor Ali Guvenc 0 TUR 2 w 1 
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 Skillen Fergus  0 SCO Rp:1199 Pts. 4
1 32 Bratkovic Jakob 0 SLO 3,5 s 0 
2 49 Karacan Canberk 0 TUR 3 w 1 
3 36 Cetojevic Radoslav 0 BIH 4 s 0 
4 44 Gungor Ali Guvenc 0 TUR 2 w 1 
5 38 Decrop Hendrik 0 BEL 4,5 s 0 
6 41 Fedotov Nikita 0 RUS 4,5 w 0 
7 37 Confalonieri Luca 0 ITA 1,5 s 1 
8 21 Moroni Luca 1576 ITA 4 w 1 
9 34 Cafaro Luca 0 ITA 5 s 0 

 Wadler Leora  0 SCO Rp:1034 Pts. 2,5
1 33 Griaznov Liza 0 MNC 2,5 s 0 
2 39 Kanakova Natalie 0 CZE 5 w 0 
3 41 Keetman Maaike 0 NED 5 s 0 
4 37 Kalmar Sara 0 HUN 4,5 w 0 
5 48 Morelli Anita 0 ITA 3 s ½ 
6 47 Martella Laura 0 ITA 1 w ½ 
7 12 Ajanovic Berina 0 MNE 2 w 1 
8 20 Butvilaite Berta Reja 0 LTU 3,5 s 0 
9 30 Fermani Vanessa 0 ITA 2,5 w ½ 

 Lu Helen  0 SCO Rp:1138 Pts. 3
1 23 Menzi Nezihe Ezgi 1723 TUR 6,5 w 0 
2 21 Garcia-Castany Musellas Gal La 1728 ESP 3,5 s 0 
3 46 Drinkovic Sara 0 CRO 4 w 0 
4 69 Mills Captiva 0 SCO 2 s ½ 
5 74 Ramundi Claudia 0 ITA 2 w ½ 
6 56 Kahya Gizem 0 TUR 4 s 0 
7 - bye -   - - - 1 
8 77 Santos Carolina Inacio 0 POR 3 s 0 
9 63 Lazzarini Sabrina 0 ITA 1,5 w 1 

 Mills Captiva  0 SCO Rp:1034 Pts. 2
1 28 Kakutia Ada 1686 GEO 4,5 s 0 
2 43 Biryukova Anna 0 RUS 3 w 0 
3 53 Guerini Silvia Jr 0 ITA 3,5 s 0 
4 64 Lu Helen 0 SCO 3 w ½ 
5 49 Galante Carlotta 0 ITA 2,5 s ½ 
6 51 Golubeva Marija 0 LAT 3,5 w 0 
7 74 Ramundi Claudia 0 ITA 2 s 1 
8 81 Tittarelli Elena 0 ITA 3 w 0 
9 80 Thode Gilda 0 SUI 3,5 s 0 

 Roy Ali  1762 SCO Rp:1293 Pts. 4
1 4 WFM Lach Aleksandra 2069 POL 6,5 w 0 0,14 -0,14 25 -3,5
2 62 Hoare Amelia 0 ENG 4,5 s 0 
3 63 Huber Elke Carola 0 AUT 4 w 1 
4 69 Matuozzo Daniela 0 ITA 3 s 0 
5 72 Sadevich Rachel 0 ISR 5 w 0 
6 66 Larionova Maria 0 FIN 3 s 1 

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr24965.aspx?lan=1
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